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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI DUI.I!AL 
ALU-\HABAD BENCH 

ALlAHABAD 

Open Court 

Original Application No . 1390 of 1992 

Allahabad this th e 07th day of August, 2000 

Hon ' ble i-lr . s . 1· . I . Naqvi , l•1ember (J) 
Hon ' bl ~ Hr. H. P. Singh, 1-leniber (A) 

Chandra Pal S/o Jamuna Prasad, aged about 28 years , 

r e sident of Village Khera Bugbrg , Po~t Nabada, Distt. 

Budaun through R. R. Shukl a , Advocate . 

Applica nt 

By Advoca te Shri R. R. Shukla 

Versus 

1 . S .D. O. T. Budaun, Sub Divi . - office, Telecom, 

Badun • 

2 . The Director Executive Offic e , Teli . Communication, -

Depa.rtmen·t , Rampur. 

3 . The General ~anager, Tele. Communication Depart­

ment, Bareilly . 

4 . Chief Director Tel e . Communication Department , 

Lucknow . 

5. The Union of India, through Director Genera l 

Tele Communica tion;-Department, New Delhi . 

Re spondents 
By Advocate Shri R. C. Joshi 

0 R D E R ( Oral ) -----
By llon ' blc Hr . H. Pa Sinah~ Member (A) 

'.(lhe applicant ms. aggrieved by the 

notice dated 14.9.1992 for teoninatinq l'iis services. 

The brief facts of the case as 
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are that he was appointed as Jeep Driver as 

casual employee in the year 1987. The applica nt 

hus complet ed not only 240 days continuous service 

in a year but also completed more than 3 years con-

tinuous s e rvic e in the d epar tment . The applicar.t 

mentioiv.> that he is, ther efor e , ent i t±ed to be 

considered f o r r egu l arisation . A notice giv en to 

the applicant on 14 . 9 . 92 is not only illegal b ut 

contra ry to the provision of Ind~stria l Di~putes 

Act . According to the applicent, there is no 

provis ion of an~ appeal or revision against the 

notic e given to the a~plicant , as such, he has 

no other option,but to fi l e this O. A. The a ppli -

cant has sought d irections to the r espondents to 

regularise the services of the applicant in the 

department fo r ha ving compl et ed 240 da ys continu -
. 

ous service a nd he also sought direction to the 

respondents to rela.-"'< his age for the period he 

has worked as c asua l l abou r for r egularising his 

' serv~ces . 

2 . The respondents have contested the c ase 

and hav e stated that the applica nt was engaged on 

c asual basis on daily wag~ a nd the \-Jork of Jeep 

Driver~ taken by him, as there \'las no sanctione1 

post of .Jec=n Driver at the time \•Jhen he was engaged 
' , 
• 

a s a Jeep p river. The post of Jeep Driver has nmv 

been sanctioned and is requi red to fil l up in acc ­

ordance v1i th the r ecr uitment rul es. Since it i s 

a d i rect recruitment, the order re l ating t o the 

reservcltion for s . c . ;S .T. ~~~ appl icabl e in this 

caser and.thc ~~t has .~er~b• filled by s .c . ;S . T. 

candidates. Accordingly 
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to fill up the post. rhe applicant d~ not 

belong to s . c . ;s . ·r., therefore, cannot be 

cons~dc~ed for dpp&intment to the post of 

Jeep Driver. 

3 . Heard , thcl lea rned counsel for 

the ~!?respondents and perused the-r_ecord . 

4 . It is not in d ispute that the app-

licant v1as working as Jeep Driver on ddily \·1age. 

It is a l so not in d ispute that the post of Jeep 

Driver vJas not sanctioned on regular basis d uring 

the period \·/hen the applicant v1as ttJorking as a 

Jeep Driver. After t he post has been sanctioned, 

it has to be filled up in accordance '.(Ji th t he 

recruitment rules and the policy relating to the 

reserva tion.-for S . c . and S . Ts . Stince the a ?Plicant 

does not belong to s .c . a nd S . T. community , he has 

rightly not been considered for dppointment to the 

post of Jeep Driver. The appl icant is, tl-e refore, 

not entitled for a~pointmcnt to the post of Jeep 

D~river and his O. A . is liable to be dismissed. 

5 . For the above, the O. A . is devoid 

of merit and is dismissed accordingly. No order 

as to costs . 

~~?___------· 
Nember (A) Member ( J) 
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